## **RESOLUTION NO. 2445**

## **Introduced by All Commissioners**

## APPROVING INCREASES AND DECREASES TO THE 2015-2016 BUDGET BY MAKING AN INTRAFUND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton hereby adopts the following 2015-2016 budget changes to the Tansy Point Capital Reserve Fund to transfer a total of \$10,000 to the *material and services* category from the *capital outlay* category. This reduces the capital outlay to \$81,538 and allows \$10,000 more spending authority in materials and services to allow a reimbursement to Warrenton Fiber for an inspection report.

Adopted Budget	Changes	Amended Budget	
10,000 91,538	10,000 (10,000)	20,000 81,538	
\$ 101,538	0	\$ 101,538	
ssion of the City of W	arrenton this 🍸	th day of Sept.	, 2015
the City of Warrento	n this <u>Sth</u> d	ay of <u>Sept</u> .	, 2015
September 8, 2015.		APPROVED: Ark Kijal Mayor	
	Budget   10,000   91,538   \$ 101,538   \$ 101,538   ssion of the City of W	Budget $10,000$ $91,538$ $(10,000)$ $$101,538$ $0$ ssion of the City of Warrenton thisThe City of Warrenton this $$101,538$ $101,538$ $0$	BudgetBudget $10,000$ $10,000$ $20,000$ $91,538$ $(10,000)$ $81,538$ $$$101,538$ $0$ $$101,538$ $$$101,538$ $0$ $$101,538$ ssion of the City of Warrenton this $8H_{-}$ day of $Sect$ .The City of Warrenton this $8H_{-}$ day of $Sect$ .September 8, 2015.APPROVED: $MacMMin$

ATTEST: Linda Englister City Recorder